

Item	Quantity	Dondlinger & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		Wildcat Construction Co., Inc. & Subsidiaries	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension
<b>Vol 1 Cashless Tolling</b>					
Contractor Construction Staking - Lump Sum	1.00	\$25,875.00	\$25,875.00	\$32,260.00	\$32,260.00
Mobilization - Lump Sum	1.00	\$468,000.00	\$468,000.00	\$643,000.00	\$643,000.00
Removal of Existing Structures - Lump Sum	1.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$3,669.00	\$3,669.00
Cleaning Existing Structures - Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,902.00	\$6,902.00
Clearing and Grubbing - Lump Sum	1.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$24,650.00	\$24,650.00
Common Excavation - Cu. Yd.	4,152.00	\$10.00	\$41,520.00	\$15.50	\$64,356.00
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished) - Cu. Yd.	3,586.00	\$13.00	\$46,618.00	\$50.50	\$181,093.00
Rock Excavation - Cu. Yd.	1,577.00	\$39.00	\$61,503.00	\$52.00	\$82,004.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA) (MR-0-5) - Cu. Yd.	6,036.00	\$2.00	\$12,072.00	\$6.20	\$37,423.20
Flowable Fill (High Strength) - Cu. Yd.	87.00	\$140.00	\$12,180.00	\$175.00	\$15,225.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS) - Lin. Ft.	250.00	\$63.52	\$15,880.00	\$63.52	\$15,880.00
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS SRT Flared) - Each	2.00	\$4,307.00	\$8,614.00	\$4,307.00	\$8,614.00
Guardrail, Removal of Steel Plate - Lin. Ft.	480.00	\$8.00	\$3,840.00	\$4.90	\$2,352.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type I) - Lin. Ft.	272.00	\$395.00	\$107,440.00	\$399.00	\$108,528.00
Permanent Precast Concrete Safety Barrier (Type I-F) - Lin. Ft.	4,640.00	\$74.50	\$345,680.00	\$74.50	\$345,680.00
Remove and Stockpile C.S.B. - Lin. Ft.	5,440.00	\$10.50	\$57,120.00	\$10.50	\$57,120.00
Concrete Grade 3.0 (AE) - Cu. Yd.	178.20	\$690.00	\$122,958.00	\$505.00	\$89,991.00
Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE) - Cu. Yd.	186.40	\$525.00	\$97,860.00	\$498.00	\$92,827.20
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated) - Lb.	14,278.00	\$3.50	\$49,973.00	\$2.60	\$37,122.80
Concrete Pavement (12" Uniform)(AE)(Plain)(Macro-Fiber Reinforced) - Sq. Yd.	4,253.00	\$125.00	\$531,625.00		
				\$155.00	\$659,215.00
Crushed Stone Subgrade (12") - Sq. Yd.	4,826.00	\$19.00	\$91,694.00	\$33.10	\$159,740.60
Aggregate Base (AB-3) (10") - Sq. Yd.	14,915.00	\$17.00	\$253,555.00	\$25.30	\$377,349.50
Aggregate Base (AB-3) (6") - Sq. Yd.	469.00	\$14.00	\$6,566.00	\$18.40	\$8,629.60
HMA Commercial Grade (Class A) - Tons	9,986.00	\$125.00	\$1,248,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,248,250.00
Milling (Asphalt) (2") - Sq. Yd.	15,256.00	\$5.00	\$76,280.00	\$5.00	\$76,280.00
Surfacing Material - Placement Only - Sq. Yd.	1,593.00	\$8.00	\$12,744.00	\$15.50	\$24,691.50
Aggregate Ditch Lining (2") - Tons	216.00	\$48.00	\$10,368.00	\$108.00	\$23,328.00
Aggregate Ditch Lining (3") - Tons	2,061.00	\$48.00	\$98,928.00	\$71.20	\$146,743.20
Aggregate Ditch Lining (4") - Tons	750.00	\$48.00	\$36,000.00	\$90.20	\$67,650.00
Foundation (20'-0" x 17'-0") - Each	7.00	\$5,550.00	\$38,850.00	\$8,630.00	\$60,410.00
Foundation (10'-0" x 17'-0") - Each	3.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$6,486.00	\$19,458.00
Foundation (28'-0" x 8'-0") - Each	7.00	\$3,630.00	\$25,410.00	\$6,625.00	\$46,375.00
Installation of Roadside Enclosure Building - Each	10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
Installation of Generator - Each	7.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
Installation of Propane Tank - Each	7.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
Remove and Reset DMS Sign - Each	3.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
Fertilizer (13-13-13) - Lb.	700.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$1,400.00
Fertilizer (15-30-15) - Lb.	230.00	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$230.00
Big Bluestem Grass Seed (Kaw) - Lb.	2.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
Seed (Blue Grama Grass) (Lovington) - Lb.	1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Seed (Buffalograss) (Treated) - Lb.	14.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
Seed (Canada Wildrye Grass) - Lb.	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
Indiangrass Seed (Osage) - Lb.	2.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
Little Bluestem Grass Seed (Aldous) - Lb.	2.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$40.00
Seed (Perennial Ryegrass) - Lb.	135.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00
Prairie Junegrass - Lb.	3.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$60.00
Seed (Side Oats Grama Grass) (El Reno) - Lb.	48.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$480.00
Seed (Sterile Wheatgrass) (Regreen/Quick Guard) - Lb.	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
Seed (Switchgrass) (Blackwell) - Lb.	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
Seed (Tall Fescue) (Endophyte Free) - Lb.	135.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00
Seed (Western Wheatgrass) (Barton) - Lb.	34.00	\$13.00	\$442.00	\$13.00	\$442.00
Sand Bluestem Grass Seed (Garden) - Lb.	15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
Sand Dropseed Grass Seed - Lb.	3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
Sand Lovegrass Seed (Bend) - Lb.	6.00	\$15.00	\$90.00	\$15.00	\$90.00
Silt Fence - Lin. Ft.	2,637.00	\$0.75	\$1,977.75	\$0.75	\$1,977.75
Erosion Control (Class 2, Type E) - Sq. Yd.	3,386.00	\$1.00	\$3,386.00	\$1.00	\$3,386.00
Temporary Ditch Check (Rock) - Cu. Yd.	13.00	\$55.00	\$715.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00
Biodegradable Log (20") - Lin. Ft.	184.00	\$8.00	\$1,472.00	\$8.00	\$1,472.00
Temporary Fertilizer (16-20-0) - Lb.	900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00
Temporary Fertilizer (15-30-15) - Lb.	480.00	\$0.75	\$360.00	\$0.75	\$360.00
Temporary Seed (Canada Wildrye) - Lb.	120.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00
Temporary Seed (Grain Oats) - Lb.	270.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
Temporary Seed (Sterile Wheatgrass) - Lb.	270.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
Mulching (Temporary) - Ton	12.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
Water (Erosion Control) (Set Price) - Mgal	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(6") - Lin. Ft.	9,086.00	\$2.00	\$18,172.00	\$2.00	\$18,172.00
Pavement Marking (Paint)(Yellow)(6") - Lin. Ft.	2,670.00	\$2.00	\$5,340.00	\$2.00	\$5,340.00
Overhead Sign Structure (Aluminum)(72')(Installation) - Each	20.00	\$58,500.00	\$1,170,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$1,220,000.00
Traffic Control - Lump Sum	1.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3) (Temporary) - Lin. Ft.	3,618.00	\$17.00	\$61,506.00	\$17.00	\$61,506.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3) (Temporary - Relocated) - Lin. Ft.	520.00	\$7.00	\$3,640.00		
				\$7.00	\$3,640.00
Pavement Marking Removal - Lin. Ft.	37,938.00	\$0.40	\$15,175.20	\$0.40	\$15,175.20
Impact Attenuator (TL-3) (Temporary) - Each	10.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$60,000.00
Inertial Barrier System (TL-3)(75 MPH) - Each	13.00	\$3,200.00	\$41,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$41,600.00
Replacement Modules (IBS) - Each	36.00	\$1.00	\$36.00	\$1.00	\$36.00
SLED Water Barrier (TL-3) - Each	8.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00
Electrical System and Roadway Lighting - Lump Sum	1.00	\$551,600.00	\$551,600.00	\$551,600.00	\$551,600.00
<b>Vol 2 Drainage Structure Repair MM 96.33</b>					
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90) - CUYD	907	\$1.50	\$1,360.50	\$8.20	\$7,437.40
Unclassified Excavation - CUYD	46	\$8.00	\$368.00	\$81.30	\$3,739.80
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished) - CUYD	871	\$12.00	\$10,452.00	\$51.00	\$44,421.00
Water (Grading) (Set Price) - MGAL	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Aggregate Base (AB-3) - TON	30	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$80.70	\$2,421.00
Guardrail, Removal of Steel Plate - LNFT	530	\$8.00	\$4,240.00	\$5.20	\$2,756.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0) (RCB) - CUYD	163	\$900.00	\$146,700.00	\$900.00	\$146,700.00
Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60) - LBS	23,489	\$2.00	\$46,978.00	\$2.00	\$46,978.00
Foundation Stabilization - CUYD	44	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00
Granular Backfill (Wingwalls) - CUYD	264	\$85.00	\$22,440.00	\$126.00	\$33,264.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System - SQYD	69	\$35.00	\$2,415.00	\$64.10	\$4,422.90
Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price) - CUYD	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
Concrete Surface Repair - SQFT	50	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$352.00	\$17,600.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3) (Temporary) - LNFT	913	\$17.00	\$15,521.00	\$17.00	\$15,521.00
Impact Attenuator (Temporary) - EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
Temporary Seeding - LSUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Permanent Seeding - LSUM	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
Fence (Woven Wire) (Type B) - LNFT	696	\$8.16	\$5,679.36	\$8.16	\$5,679.36
Post (End) (Woven Wire) (Type B) - EACH	4	\$96.00	\$384.00	\$96.00	\$384.00
Post (Corner) (Woven Wire) (Type B) - EACH	4	\$96.00	\$384.00	\$96.00	\$384.00
Temporary Shoring - LSUM	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$173,150.00	\$173,150.00
<b>98 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$6,643,086.81</b>		<b>\$7,571,058.01</b>